

SPRING HILL STATE BANK COPPA NOTICE

Spring Hill State Bank (the bank) complies with the Federal requirements of the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) which applies to the online collection of personal information from children under the age of 13 by commercial websites.

The privacy of visitors to our website is of utmost importance to us. Spring Hill State Bank does not collect any identifying information about visitors to our site. Spring Hill State Bank does use standard software to collect non-identifying information about our visitors, such as:

- Date and time our site was accessed
- Originating IP address (a numeric address given to servers connected to the Internet)
- Web browser used
- City, State, and Country

The bank uses this information to create summary statistics and to determine the level of interest in information available on our site.

The website may offer educational and informational content to children or on our Social Media pages. In compliance with the COPPA, Spring Hill State Bank does not require children to reveal any information that could personally identify them, and will not require as a condition of participation in an activity that a child disclose more info than is reasonably necessary to participate in such activity. If a child chooses to provide us with personally identifying information, such as through an email, it will only be used to respond to the writer's question(s) or request(s). The information will not be retained, used for another purpose, or shared with third parties.

If you need more information or further assistance, please contact us at:

Spring Hill State Bank
Attn: Marketing Department
PO Box 9580
Longview, TX 75608-9580
(903) 759-0751